Supreme Court of North Carolina

MAURICE DEVALLE

۷

NORTH CAROLINA SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

From N.C. Court of Appeals (22-256) From Columbus (20CVS1273)

<u>O R D E R</u>

Upon consideration of the petition filed on the 20th of June 2023 by Respondent in this matter for discretionary review of the decision of the North Carolina Court of Appeals pursuant to G.S. 7A-31, the following order was entered and is hereby certified to the North Carolina Court of Appeals:

"Allowed by order of the Court in conference, this the 21st of May 2024."

s/ Riggs, J. For the Court

Therefore the case is docketed as of the date of this order's certification. Briefs of the respective parties shall be submitted to this Court within the times allowed and in the manner provided by Appellate Rule 15(g)(2).

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Supreme Court of North Carolina, this the 23rd day of May 2024.



Grant E. Buckner Clerk, Supreme Court of North Carolina M. C. Hackney

Assistant Clerk, Supreme Court Of North Carolina

Copy to:

North Carolina Court of Appeals

Ms. Ameshia Cooper Chester, Special Deputy Attorney General, For NC Sheriffs' Education and Training Standards Commission - (By Email) Mr. J. Michael McGuinness, Attorney at Law, For Devalle, Maurice - (By Email) Ms. Kirstin Joi Greene, Assistant Attorney General, For NC Sheriffs' Education and Training Standards Commission - (By Email) West Publishing - (By Email)

Lexis-Nexis - (By Email)